City and County of San Francisco
Office of Contract Administration
Purchasing Department

City Hall, Room 430

| Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4685

Contract Modification 1
Official Advertising & Clearinghouse Service

San Francisco Chronicle Date 06-27-14

ATTN: Diane Fitzgibbon Buyer Name; Deirdre Darley
901 Mission St. Term contract: 95439

San Francisco, CA 94103 City Blanket No. n/a

E-mail: DFitzgibbon@sfchronicle.com Type: Indefinite quantity

Not-to-exceed amount:  $ 50,000

The history of this contract and its modifications is as follows:

Start End
Modification date date Amount Other changes
Original contract 01-01-14 06-30-14 $ 50,000
1 No Change 07-31-14 No Change  Replace Condition; Extend

Term

This modification | changes the contract as follows:
General Condition 29 “Contract Term” is hereby deleted and replaced. See Attachment A.

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

L

.\lill' @ Approved by the City*:
\LJ

e——

; _“_ j -r;’;-“ .a’ :
q "'Fpﬁg, Ditector o

Approved by Contractor:

Name and title

*Approval is subject to ratification by the Board by resolution.

Please sign and return one original. ‘The second orlginal is for your recands, P-280 (11-20-09)



Attachment A.

Contract No. 95439

San Francisco Chronicle
Contract Modification No. |

Official Advertising & Clearinghouse Services
June 27, 2014

General Condition 29 “Contract Term” is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the
following: '

29. Contract Term. The contract period shall be from January 1, 2014 through July 31, 2014 or until
such date as Resolution designating official newspapers for FY 14-15 is adopted by Board of Supervisors
and signed by the Mayor.




